
2018 SoCal Series Standings and Results - Am Divisions
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1 Clint Calvin 2266 38 46 32 32 31 35 6 10 214
2 Mike Despars 2229 21 22 21 14 26 27 11 22 30 23 17 19 37 13 10 187
3 Martin Padilla 483 39 33 25 26 40 0 15 6 0 178
4 Drew Sodergren 2165 44 36 23 37 29 5 0 169
5 Kris Tuaila 2167 27 18 22 17 23 23 22 17 26 9 9 161
6 Stephen Larson 2277 36 29 17 27 28 20 6 0 157
7 Scott Dallas 2144 28 23 18 19 20 20 20 26 8 8 156
8 Andrew Castro 2213 32 23 21 15 20 26 6 0 137
9 Christopher Coberly 2249 28 25 18 17 45 5 10 133
10 Big Chris Banuelos 2072 22 13 21 22 15 27 6 0 120
11 Aaron Van Matre 693 39 34 16 25 4 0 114
12 Don Burdette 2151 22 21 23 20 26 5 0 112
13 Nolan Williams 2157 28 21 16 26 18 5 0 109
14 Mark Verrochi 798 15 26 29 32 4 3 102
15 William Marion 2105 15 19 32 12 22 5 0 100
15 Dustin Locke 2154 18 11 42 29 4 4 100
17 Jake Jones 2292 19 14 26 30 4 0 89
18 Drake Avila 2152 41 23 20 3 0 84
19 Kevin Graves 1097 33 15 28 3 0 76
20 Adam Hirsch 2085 22 33 19 3 0 74
21 Connor Duncan 2039 39 26 2 0 65
22 Ashley John Ryan Cajal 2259 20 23 2 0 43
23 George Loepke 1079 18 15 2 0 33
24 Joseph Loepke 2037 30 1 0 30
25 Andy Bratta 2268 28 1 0 28
26 Chuck Powell 333 26 1 0 26
26 Alan Kane 2233 26 1 0 26
28 Richard Ewald 936 24 1 0 24
29 David Olsen 2174 23 1 0 23
30 Eric Stanley 2043 22 0 1 0 22



31 Michael Boroden 2286 21 1 0 21
32 Mr Nettles 2064 20 1 10 20
33 Samuel Maury-Holmes 687 16 1 0 16
33 Michael Slager 2188 16 1 0 16
35 Keith Wolter 2065 14 1 10 14
36 Zak Berrie 360 13 1 0 13
36 Randy Wylot 491 13 1 10 13
38 Omar Lechuga 2214 12 1 0 12
38 Kevin Clark-Berroth 2302 12 1 0 12
40 Audon Sandoval III 2097 10 0 1 0 10
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1 Lisa Chavera 2273 16 15 16 15 12 19 19 7 0 112
2 Charlotte Towle 2168 19 12 26 3 0 57
3 Jennifer Burdette 2228 11 15 15 3 0 41
4 Claudia Luckey 2262 20 1 0 20
5 Caroline Murrey Bretado 2091 15 1 0 15
6 Lorena Dostal 2271 11 1 0 11
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1 Alex Mate 806 14 28 19 27 19 12 16 17 17 13 34 11 10 161
2 Keith Wolter 2065 12 22 17 17 20 17 27 10 17 33 10 10 153
3 Tyrell Peters 2227 11 11 22 16 11 15 16 0 16 11 10 10 27 12 10 123
4 Andy Bratta 2268 23 21 14 18 13 29 6 0 118
5 Shawn Fulcher 2195 26 13 19 11 31 5 5 100
6 Travis Garcia 2071 21 18 11 22 25 5 6 97
7 Cory Marsteller 752 17 18 18 13 23 5 0 89
8 Michael Sheridan 643 15 16 12 16 25 5 9 84
9 Eric Audet 749 17 17 15 10 18 5 0 77
10 Steve Civitak 147 18 18 25 11 4 0 72
11 Derek Monteverdi 1031 13 27 27 3 5 67
12 Jeff Barber 892 18 16 29 3 9 63
13 Michael Ballestas 2064 26 12 2 0 38
14 Todd Lerner 2158 18 12 2 0 30
14 Chris Calleton 591 30 1 10 30
16 Jeff Harris 2001 25 1 0 25
17 Osha Mishan 651 24 1 0 24
18 Randy Wylot 491 20 1 10 20
18 Zak Berrie 360 20 1 0 20
20 Scott Ford 2295 14 1 0 14
21 Norman Thompson 1035 13 1 0 13
21 Bill Maury-Holmes 512 13 1 6 13
23 Ramon Carter 2177 11 1 8 11
23 Jayson Young 2042 11 1 0 11
23 David Parnell 334 11 1 0 11



M
A
5
0

Place Name SoCal#  X
m
as
 O
pe

n 

 Ic
e 
Bo

w
l i
n 
Pa

ra
di
se
 

 W
in
te
rt
im

e 
O
pe

n 
Am

 

 W
in
te
rt
im

e 
O
pe

n 
Pr
o 

 S
ur
f C

ity
 O
pe

n 

 S
yl
m
ar
 O
pe

n 

 D
an

ie
l B

oe
 M

em
or
ia
l 

 C
ac
hu

m
a 
Cl
as
sic

 

 Y
uc
ai
pa

 A
m
at
eu

r C
ha

lle
ng

e 

 O
pe

n 
At
 C
ol
to
n 

 K
in
g 
of
 th

e 
M
ou

nt
ai
n 

 T
he

 C
ha

lle
ng

e 
@
 G
oa

t H
ill
 P
ar
k 

 S
an

 D
ie
go

 W
om

en
's 
G
lo
ba

l E
ve
nt
 

 L
a 
M
ira

da
 L
ak
es
id
e 
Ba

tt
le
 ‐ 
Am

 

 L
a 
M
ira

da
 L
ak
es
id
e 
Ba

tt
le
 ‐ 
Pr
o 

 C
ow

to
w
n 
Am

 C
ha

m
pi
on

sh
ip
s 

 S
an

 D
ie
go

 F
lin

g 

 G
ol
de

n 
St
at
e 
Ch

am
pi
on

sh
ip
s 

 C
an

on
 B
al
l R

un
 

 P
as
ad

en
a 
Se
ni
or
 G
am

es
 

 E
ve
rg
re
en

 O
pe

n 

 C
on

ej
o 
Di
sc
 G
ol
f P

ro
/A
m
 

 S
ky
 H
ig
h 
Sh

ow
do

w
n 

 M
iss

io
n 
Ba

y 
En

dl
es
s S

um
m
er
 

 W
es
t C

oa
st
 D
G
 C
ha

m
pi
on

sh
ip
s 

 S
oC

al
 Ja

m
 

 B
at
tle

 @
 B
re
ng

le
 

 F
lin

g 
22

 

 O
ak
 G
ro
ve
 A
pp

re
ci
at
io
n 
Ev
en

t 

 H
al
lo
w
ee

n 
O
pe

n 

 S
oC

al
 C
ha

m
pi
on

sh
ip
s –

 A
m
s 

 S
oC

al
 C
ha

m
pi
on

sh
ip
s –

 P
ro
s 

 #
 o
f E

ve
nt
s 

 B
on

us
 P
oi
nt
s 

 T
ot
al
 S
er
ie
s P

oi
nt
s 

1 Eric Ducharme 2011 21 22 21 15 13 21 19 12 24 24 26 17 20 27 13 34 16 10 178
2 Chuck Borquez 1048 13 16 17 19 19 17 21 14 21 13 16 33 12 10 147
3 Mike Lamb 2059 20 20 13 11 15 22 22 24 15 19 0 10 11 10 142
4 Greg Cheeky Arimura 1091 15 16 18 11 10 16 21 10 12 16 19 16 11 14 31 15 10 137
5 Bill Maury-Holmes 512 16 21 23 10 15 20 29 7 6 134
6 Ron Krippner 2216 12 15 17 11 13 13 20 23 14 31 10 10 133
7 Wing Ko 836 10 18 19 13 14 16 23 7 0 113
8 Hans Degner 2119 14 21 24 13 17 19 6 0 108
9 Mike Reeves 766 18 15 21 25 15 5 0 94
10 Tom Ulibarri 1077 23 23 30 3 4 76
11 Mr Nettles 2064 19 17 38 3 10 74
12 Michael Sheridan 643 13 18 36 3 9 67
13 Allen Risley 549 10 16 12 17 4 7 55
14 John Babin 471 22 16 13 3 0 51
14 Jon Berg 551 19 32 2 7 51
16 Mark Hauser ‐1 17 33 2 3 50
17 Kevin Christie 797 13 11 21 3 5 45
18 Robert Bierman 2288 21 18 2 3 39
18 Scott Ford 2295 23 16 2 0 39
20 Billy Romhild 482 19 16 2 0 35
20 Jeff Harris 2001 10 13 12 3 0 35
22 Kevin Starr 2145 20 10 2 4 30
23 David Van Der Giessen 20 16 11 2 0 27
24 Dale Ventress 698 18 1 0 18
25 Jim Ditch 587 17 1 10 17
26 Eric Harshberger 2265 15 1 0 15
27 Mike Ventress 751 11 1 5 11
27 George Carter 2198 11 1 0 11
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1 Allen Risley 549 12 17 18 25 4 7 72
2 Kevin Beath 2098 15 13 18 16 4 0 62
2 Mike Reeves 766 14 18 11 19 4 0 62
2 John Babin 471 12 16 20 14 4 0 62
5 Kevin Christie 797 15 22 2 5 37
6 Jon Ventress 699 19 1 0 19
7 Dale Ventress 698 17 1 0 17
8 Jim Ditch 587 16 1 10 16
9 George Carter 2198 14 1 0 14
10 Kevin Starr 2145 12 1 4 12
11 Edwin Silvera 982 10 1 0 10
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1 Jim Ditch 587 14 22 19 20 22 19 13 29 8 10 145
2 Spence Stevens 897 12 18 16 18 18 13 10 13 13 15 13 19 19 17 10 12 27 17 10 136
3 David Hadder 214 12 20 19 21 18 5 0 90
4 Newton Hemphill 2018 17 10 16 16 11 17 6 0 87
5 John Maki 2155 20 11 13 18 4 0 62
6 Mike Ventress 751 16 11 16 0 5 4 5 48
7 Jeffrey Brown 926 20 15 11 3 10 46
8 John Clemmons 2210 13 11 18 3 0 42
9 Ron McHenry 2197 18 18 2 7 36
10 Gary Kendy 2078 16 1 0 16
11 Eric Simmons 656 11 1 4 11
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1 Jeffrey Brown 926 13 16 19 12 12 12 25 7 10 109
2 Ron McHenry 2197 11 19 14 10 23 5 7 77
3 Eric Simmons 656 17 17 22 3 4 56
4 Gary Kendy 2078 10 0 14 2 0 24
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1 Jaime Mendez 2274 30 42 25 28 21 10 26 29 27 33 10 10 215
2 William Lynch 2251 31 19 22 35 22 23 14 24 27 35 27 11 10 202
3 Randall Cook 2129 14 28 21 19 15 24 27 35 19 20 28 38 12 10 201
4 Lawrence Mendoza 2194 29 18 12 15 18 25 17 33 34 9 9 174
5 Steve Howard 533 18 33 29 27 16 17 27 20 8 9 171
6 Cris Bangaoil 2261 35 17 15 24 23 30 22 14 8 0 166
6 Brad Jones 2206 33 29 19 18 42 25 6 6 166
8 Ryan Walters 2245 30 23 11 23 28 11 21 7 0 147
9 Travis Murphy 2242 27 23 16 21 30 23 6 7 140
10 Christopher Coberly 2249 37 20 39 26 4 10 122
11 David Neria 2066 26 27 34 29 4 0 116
12 Isaac Feldman 2141 25 12 30 20 22 5 0 109
13 Erik Wood 2267 13 38 22 32 4 5 105
14 Mario Martinez 901 26 17 18 37 4 0 98
15 Mark Loeffler 2284 24 32 29 3 0 85
15 Ramon Carter 2177 18 22 17 28 4 8 85
17 Anthony Krzywicki 2013 22 47 15 3 3 84
18 Jeff Barber 892 24 26 26 3 9 76
19 Jake Del Dosso 2222 18 25 18 3 0 61
20 Jeffrey Graham 2264 19 14 27 3 0 60
21 Hsiao Jack Hsu 2077 27 31 2 0 58
22 Keaton Elam 2258 20 22 15 3 0 57
23 Michael Slager 2188 28 25 2 0 53
23 Billy Donovan 2281 25 28 2 0 53
25 David Wheeler 2246 16 29 2 2 45
26 Chris "DND" Leonard 2185 20 11 12 3 0 43
27 Adam Hirsch 2085 41 1 0 41
28 Mark Marking 2172 11 24 2 0 35
29 Josh Evans 2182 18 16 2 0 34
30 Joey Nichols 2243 17 16 2 0 33
31 Michael Sheridan 643 0 30 1 9 30
32 Dakota Patterson 2211 28 1 0 28
33 Demontre Norwood 2272 15 11 2 4 26
34 Dale Ventress 698 25 1 0 25
35 Audon Sandoval III 2097 0 24 0 1 0 24
36 Joseph Loepke 2037 23 1 0 23
36 Jake Jones 2292 23 1 0 23
38 Zac Herndon 2256 21 1 0 21
38 Scott Ford 2295 21 1 0 21
40 Andy "Thump" Ruiz 963 18 1 0 18
40 Mathew Fulcher 2254 18 1 0 18
42 Mike Despars 2229 12 1 10 12
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1 Caroline Murrey Bretado 2091 16 21 14 13 12 12 17 15 15 26 10 10 124
2 Cindy Jin-Berg 2250 10 16 16 16 22 5 7 80
3 Jennifer Burdette 2228 11 11 11 3 0 33
4 Claudia Luckey 2262 18 11 2 0 29
5 Jenna Johnson 2260 18 1 0 18
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1 Raymond Mills 2241 30 18 27 29 17 34 36 40 8 8 214
2 Daniel Quezada 2276 42 23 23 29 21 39 24 32 17 9 0 212
3 Mike Bloomfield 2280 15 34 36 34 16 25 34 7 7 194
4 Darren Ziegler 2232 29 18 18 31 0 24 24 29 22 19 24 24 13 10 13 0 185
5 Junior Neri 2279 16 21 27 29 18 29 32 7 7 172
6 Dwayne Big D Allen 783 23 30 20 29 15 21 22 19 20 9 0 165
7 Billy Donovan 2281 21 25 22 29 27 5 0 124
8 Jake Del Dosso 2222 18 18 20 38 27 5 0 121
9 Andy "Thump" Ruiz 963 11 12 15 30 21 11 6 0 100
10 Jarrod Van Keuren 2297 26 38 34 3 0 98
11 Sean No Name Prewitt 2114 19 19 17 12 26 5 10 93
11 Jon Pagsanhan 982 11 18 17 19 28 5 5 93
13 Anthony Suarez 2132 15 18 11 13 26 5 5 83
14 Eric Harshberger 2265 24 20 35 3 0 79
15 Jeff Barber 892 35 21 21 3 9 77
16 Edwin Silvera 982 17 22 18 3 0 57
17 Gilbert Rabago 570 12 16 16 3 0 44
18 Keaton Elam 2258 26 17 0 2 0 43
19 Larson Warkentin 2300 24 15 2 0 39
19 Demontre Norwood 2272 17 22 2 4 39
19 Steve Howard 533 39 1 9 39
22 Erik Wood 2267 33 1 5 33
23 David Kalata 2275 31 1 0 31
24 Ramon Carter 2177 14 16 2 8 30
25 Ryan Ream 2301 29 1 0 29
26 Jaime Mendez 2274 28 1 10 28
27 Travis Murphy 2242 27 1 7 27
28 George Loepke 1079 25 1 0 25
29 Greg Cheeky Arimura 1091 24 1 10 24
30 Jeffrey Graham 2264 22 1 0 22
30 Mathew Fulcher 2254 22 1 0 22
32 Jerry Griff Griffith 2180 20 1 0 20
33 Ryan Walters 2245 14 1 0 14
34 Paul Deffenbaugh 2257 11 1 0 11
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1 Cindy Jin-Berg 2250 15 1 7 15
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1 Sean No Name Prewitt 2114 17 14 13 15 19 22 15 26 8 10 128
2 Gilbert Rabago 570 10 12 2 0 22
3 Bill Ashe 603 13 1 0 13
4 Edward Warner 2294 12 1 0 12


